
Manchester Community College 
Academic Calendar 

2014-2015 
 
 

FALL SEMESTER 2014 
 
Day     Date(s)    Event(s) 
Monday, Tuesday   August 25, 26   Professional Days 
Wednesday    August 27   Classes begin 
Monday    September 1   Labor Day (College closed) 
Wednesday    October 29   Last day to make up incompletes 
Wednesday    October 29   Last day to drop without penalty 
Tuesday    November 11   Veterans’ Day (no classes)* 
Wednesday    November 26   Thanksgiving recess begins (no classes)* 
Thursday    November 27   Thanksgiving Day (College closed) 
Friday     November 28   No Classes* 
Monday    December 1   Classes resume 
Tuesday    December 9   Last day of classes 
Wednesday    December 10   Final Exams begin 
Tuesday    December 16   Final exams end 
Friday     December 19   Final grades due (by 12:00PM) 
Monday    December 29   Fall semester ends 
 

 
SPRING SEMESTER 2015 

 
Day     Date(s)    Event(s) 
Monday    January 19   Martin Luther King Day (College closed) 
Tuesday, Wednesday   January 20, 21   Professional Days 
Thursday    January 22   Classes begin 
Monday    February 16   President’s Day (College closed) 
Monday    March 16   Spring recess begins (no classes)* 
Monday    March 23   Classes resume 
Wednesday    April 1    Last day to make up incompletes 
Wednesday    April 1    Last day to drop classes without penalty 
Thursday    April 2    Spring weekend (no classes)* 
Friday     April 3    Good Friday (College closed) 
Monday    May 11    Last day of classes 
Tuesday    May 12    Final exams begin 
Monday    May 18    Final exams end 
Thursday    May 21    Final grades due (by 12:00PM) 
Thursday    May 28    Commencement 
Monday    June 1    Spring semester ends 
 
* Administrative offices open.  
 
The term “College closed” means that no classes will be held and no College services will be available. The “no classes” 
dates do not apply to Continuing Education classes. Please note: start and end dates vary for Continuing Education credit 
and non-credit courses. Please check Continuing Education course catalogues. Faculty members teaching on a 
professional day are encouraged to attend activities as their schedule permits. 

 


